sent under Section 13(2), PossessionDate, ReservePrice, Bid IncrementAmount, EarnestMoneyDeposit (EMD),Date&Timeof Inspection are given as under:

Mrs. Suguna Ganesh W/o Mr. G. Ganesh
-13(2) Notice dated 08.02.2022-Physical
Possessionon16.07.2025

Residential
House

Rs.
1,87,500/-

(Rupees One
Lakh Eighty-

Seven
Thousand Five
Hundred Only)

Nature of
Property

On prior
appointment

with
Authorised
Officer and
mobile nos.

are mentioned
in Heading

Rs.18,75,000/-
(Rupees Eighteen
Lakhs Seventy-Five
Thousand Only)

Rs.10,000/- (Rupees
Ten Thousand Only)

Rs.50,72,762/-
(Rupees Fifty Lakhs

Seventy Two
Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Two

Only)

Reserve
Price/Bid
increment

Inspection
Date/Time

Borrower/Co-Borrower /
Guarantors /Date of Demand

Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act. /
Date of Physical Possession

Description of Property

Property belonging to Mrs. Suguna Ganesh W/o Mr. G.

[...]

Ward No. 196, Bangalore And Measuring: East To West:
38.0 (Thirty Eight) Feet, North To South: 30.0 (Thirty) Feet,
Totally Measuring: 1140 Square Feet, And Bounded On:
East By: Site No. 14, West By: Road North By: Road,
South By: Kaluve

21st Nov 2025
Rs. 71,34,476/-
(Rupees Seventy
One Lakh Thirty
Four Thousand
Four Hundred

Seventy Six Only)

Demand Notice
Date &
Amount

Date of
Possession

POSSESSION NOTICE

12-Feb-
2026

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks,
read all scheme related documents carefully.

Registered office: One International Centre, Tower 2, 12th & 13th Floor,